(the “Royalty Fee”) for the preceding week, subject to the minimum payments as described below. 

For purposes of calculating the amount due each week, a week is considered to be the seven-day 

period between Sunday and Saturday. In Year 1, the weekly minimum Royalty Fee is One Hundred 

Seventy-Five Dollars ($175) per week; in Year 2, the weekly minimum Royalty Fee is Two 

Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars ($249) per week; in Year 3, the weekly minimum Royalty Fee is Four 

Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($415) per week; and in Year 4 and thereafter for the remainder of the 

Term, the weekly minimum Royalty Fee is Five Hundred and Twenty-Four Dollars ($524) per 

week. Royalty Fees are due and payable by the Thursday of each week based upon Franchisee’s 

Gross Revenue.   Franchisee shall also pay all federal, state, and local sales or use taxes that may 

be levied or assessed, in whole or in part, on the Royalty Fees payable to Franchisor, regardless of